
List of VM Consolidated documents of Dr. S. K. Kapoor 

List 2 Different aspects of Vedic Mathematics 

Article 11 

egk _f"k  

MAHA RISHI 

 

1. egk _f"k (MAHA RISHI)   

1.1 TCV egk _f"k  = 21+12 = 33 

1.2 Values pair (21, 12) is a reflection pair. 

1.3 Value 33 avails digit three for its both places and parallel 

format is of a three dimensional frame as a synthetic set 

up of a pair of three dimensional frame of half 

dimensions. 

1.4 Value 33 as of dimensional order takes us to 

transcendence range (33, 34, 35, 36, 37). 

1.5 Values range (33, 34, 35, 36, 37) is of summation value 

33+34+35+36+37 = 175 = 3x5x7. 

1.6 Values triple (3, 5, 7) is of the format of 7-space domain 

with 5-space has dimension and 3-space as dimension of 

dimension. 

1.7 One shall sit comfortably and to permit the transcending 

mind to glimpse and imbibe these values. 

1.8 One shall further have a pause here and take note that 

values triple (1, 3, 5) is of format of 5-space domain with 



3-space dimension and 1-space as dimension of 

dimension. 

1.9 One may further have a pause here and to permit the 

transcending mind to continuously remain in prolonged 

sitting of trans and to glimpse and imbibe the values of a 

pair of ranges (1, 3, 5) and (3, 5, 7) as a pair of sequential 

formats, synthesizing a format (1, 3, 5, 7) parallel to the 

format of Antstha letters (;~ j~ y~ o~) of transcendental 

code values quadruple (1, 3, 5, 7). 

1.10 One may further have a pause here and take note that 

formulation ('kq"ek;.k) which has its first quadruple values 

(2, 3, 6, 9) parallel to quadruple Ushmana letters ('k~ l~ "k~ 

g~) of TCV values quadruple (2, 3, 6, 9), which takes us to 

the domain of Brahma Rishi formulation Range. 

1.11 One shall sit comfortably and to permit the transcending 

mind to continuously remain in trans and to glimpse and 

imbibe the values and features. 

1.12 Further, one shall also simultaneously glimpse the values 

and features of a pair of sequential transcendence ranges 

of values (29, 30, 31, 32, 33) and (33, 34, 35, 36, 37) to 

have proper comprehension of the formulations of Maha 

Rishi comprehension domain.  

 

2. FORMULATION RANGE (=S¸;k:f.k, nso, nsod`rat;,  _rat;,  

Hkj}kt,  xkSre,  okpJok)    

2.1 One shall sit comfortably and to revisit letters being 

availed for the composition of this range of formulations: 



(=S¸;k:f.k, nso, nsod`rat;,  _rat;,  Hkj}kt,  xkSre,  

okpJok). 

TABLE-3 

NAMES 15 TO 21 

S. 
No letter TCV frequency 

total 
TCV 

Grand 
total 

total 
frequen

cy 

1 v 1 15 1x15 = 15 15 15 

2 vk 2 4 2x4 = 8 23 19 

3 b 2 1 2x1 = 2 25 20 

4 Å 9 1 9x1 = 9 34 21 

5 _` 4 2 4x2 = 8 42 23 

6 , 6 2 6x2 = 12 54 25 

7 ,s 8 1 8x1 = 8 62 26 

8 vkS 9 1 9x1 = 9 71 27 

9 d~ 1 1 1x1 = 1 72 28 

10 x~ 3 1 3x1 = 3 75 29 

11 p~ 2 1 2x1 =2 77 30 

12 t~ 4 3 4x3 = 12 89 33 

13 .k~ 7 1 7x1 = 7 96 34 

14 r~ 4 4 4x4 = 16 112 38 

15 n~ 6 3 6x3 = 18 130 41 



16 Hk~ 8 1 8x1 = 8 138 42 

17 e~ 9 1 9x1 = 9 147 43 

18 ¸k~ 1 4 1x4 = 4 151 47 

19 z 1 2 1x2 = 2 153 49 

20 j~ 3 2 3x2 = 6 159 51 

21 
o~ 7 5 7x5 = 35 194 56 

22 'k~ 2 1 2x1 = 2 196 57 

23 a 9 2 9x2 = 18 214 59 

 

TABLE-1  

NAMES 1 TO 7 

S. 
No  

LETT
ER  

FREQ
UEN
CY TCV  

TOTAL 
TCV  

TOTAL 
FREQUE
NCY 

GRAND 
TOTAL 
TCV  

1 v   12 1 12X1 = 12 12 12 

2 vk 3 2 3X2 = 6 15 18 

3 b   3 2 3X2 =6 18 24 

4 m   2 3 2X3 = 6 20 30 

5 _`  1 4 1X4 =4 21 34 

6 ,  1 6 1X6 = 6 22 40 

7 d~  1 1 1X1 = 1 23 41 

8 x~  2 3 2X3 = 6 25 47 



9 B~  1 4 1X4 = 4 26 51 

10 r~  5 4 5X4 = 20 31 71 

11 n~ 1 6 1X6 = 6 32 77 

12 Hk~  1 8 1X8 = 8 33 85 

13 e~  1 9 1X9 = 9 34 94 

14 ;~  2 1 2X1 = 2 36 96 

15    Z   1 2 1X2 = 2 37 98 

16 j~  1 3 1X3 = 3 38 101 

17   z   1 1 1X1 = 1 39 102 

18 o~  4 7 4X7 = 28 43 130 

19 'k~  2 2 2X2 = 4 45 134 

20 l~  3 3 3X3 = 9 48 143 

21 "  1 6 1X6 = 6 49 147 

22    a  1 9 1X9 = 9 50 156 

 

TABLE-2 

NAMES 8 TO 14 

S. 
No  

LETTE
R  

FREQU
ENCY TCV  

TOTAL 
TCV  

TOTAL 
FREQUE

NCY 

GRAND 
TOTAL 
TCV  

1 v   11 1 11X1 = 11 11 11 

2 vk   5 2 5X2 = 10 16 21 



3 b   2 2 2X2 = 4 18 25 

4 m   1 3 1X3 = 3 19 28 

5 ,  1 6 1X6 = 6 20 34 

6 d~  1 1 1X1 = 1 21 35 

7 t~  1 4 1X4 = 4 22 39 

8 .k~  1 7 1X7 = 7 23 46 

9 r~  7 4 7X4 = 28 30 74 

10 n~  1 6 1X6 = 6 31 80 

11 u~  1 8 1X8 = 8 32 88 

12 i~  1 5 1X5 = 5 33 93 

13 ;~  1 1 1X1 = 1 34 94 

14 j~  3 3 3X3 = 9 37 103 

15   Z 3 1 3X1 = 3 40 106 

16 o~  2 7 2X7 = 14 42 120 

17 'k~  1 2 1X2 = 2 43 122 

18 l~  2 3 2X3 = 6 45 128 

19 "k~  1 6 1X6 =6 46 134 

  

 

 

 



TABLE-3 

NAMES 15 TO 21 

S. 
No letter  TCV frequency 

total 
TCV 

Grand 
total 

total 
frequency  

1 v   1 15 1x15 = 15 15 15 

2 vk   2 4 2x4 = 8 23 19 

3 b  2 1 2x1 = 2 25 20 

4 Å   9 1 9x1 = 9 34 21 

5 _`  4 2 4x2 = 8 42 23 

6 ,  6 2 6x2 = 12 54 25 

7 ,s  8 1 8x1 = 8 62 26 

8 vkS  9 1 9x1 = 9 71 27 

9 d~  1 1 1x1 = 1 72 28 

10 x~  3 1 3x1 = 3 75 29 

11 p~  2 1 2x1 =2 77 30 

12 t~  4 3 4x3 = 12 89 33 

13 .k~  7 1 7x1 = 7 96 34 

14 r~  4 4 4x4 = 16 112 38 

15 n~  6 3 6x3 = 18 130 41 

16 Hk~  8 1 8x1 = 8 138 42 

17 e~  9 1 9x1 = 9 147 43 

18 ¸k~  1 4 1x4 = 4 151 47 



19   z 1 2 1x2 = 2 153 49 

20 j~  3 2 3x2 = 6 159 51 

21 
o~  7 5 7x5 = 35 194 56 

22 'k~  2 1 2x1 = 2 196 57 

23  a     9 2 9x2 = 18 214 59 

 

 

TABLE-4 

NAMES 22 TO 28 

S. 
No Letter TCV 

Total 
TCV Frequency  

Total 
F 

Grand 
Total TCV 

1 v 1 1x13 = 13 13 13 13 

2 vk 2 2x4 = 8 4 17 21 

3 b 2 2x2 = 4 2 19 25 

4 m 3 3x2 = 6 2 21 31 

5 Å 6 6x1 = 6 
1 22 37 

6 _ 4 4x3 = 12 3 25 49 

7 ,s 8 8x1 = 8 1 26 57 

8 d~ 1 1x4 = 4 4 30 61 

9 t~ 2 2x1 = 2 1 31 63 



10 .k~ 7 7x4 = 28 4 35 91 

11 r~ 4 4x3 = 12 3 38 103 

12 n~ 6 6x2 = 12 2 40 115 

13 u~ 8 8x2 = 16 2 42 131 

14 i~ 5 5x2 = 10 2 44 141 

15 c~ 7 7x1 = 7 1 45 148 

16 e~ 8 8x1 = 8 1 46 156 

17 ;~ 1 1x3 = 3 3 49 159 

18 j~ 3 3x2 = 6 2 51 165 

19 Z 2 2x1 = 2 1 52 167 

20 o~ 7 7x1 = 7 1 53 174 

21 'k~ 2 2x3 = 6 3 56 180 

22 
"k~ 6 6x3 = 18 

3 59 198 

 

■ 


